bd.com BD, Tempe, AZ, USA, 1 800 321 4254
BD, the BD Logo, and True are trademarks of Becton, Dickinson and Company or its affiliates.
© 2023 BD. All Rights Reserved. © 2023 Illustration by Mike Austin. BD-32391v2
Indications for Use: The True™ Flow Valvuloplasty Perfusion Catheter is indicated for balloon aortic valvuloplasty.
Contraindications: None known
Warnings: · Do not use in patients with annular dimensions <18 mm. · Contents supplied STERILE using ethylene oxide (EO). Non-pyrogenic. Do
not use if sterile barrier is opened or damaged. Single patient use only. Do not reuse, reprocess or re-sterilize. · This device has been designed
for single use only. Reusing this medical device bears the risk of cross-patient contamination as medical devices – particularly those with long

· If resistance is still felt during post procedure withdrawal of the catheter, it is recommended to remove the balloon catheter and guidewire/
introducer sheath as a single unit. · In the very unlikely event of balloon burst or rupture, balloon could be more difficult to remove through the
sheath and could require introducer sheath removal. · Do not torque, excessively bend catheter or continue to use if the shaft has been bent or
kinked. · Do not re-insert the catheter into the body once it has been removed from the sheath, as withdrawing balloon through introducer sheath
may damage balloon. · Do not remove guidewire from catheter during procedure. · Dilation procedures should be conducted under high-quality
fluoroscopic guidance. · Careful attention must be paid to the maintenance of tight catheter connections. Aspirate before proceeding to avoid air
introduction into the system. · If inflating balloon in patient to facilitate re-folding, ensure balloon is positioned so that it can be inflated safely.
Potential Adverse Reactions: The complications which may result from a percutaneous transluminal valvuloplasty procedure include: ·
Additional intervention · Allergic reaction to drugs or contrast medium · Aneurysm or pseudoaneurysm · Arrhythmias · Cardiovascular injury ·
Conduction system injury · Death · Embolization · Hematoma · Hemorrhage, including bleeding at the puncture site · Hypotension/hypertension ·
Inflammation · Occlusion · Pain or tenderness · Pneumothorax or hemothorax · Sepsis/infection · Shock · Short term hemodynamic deterioration ·
Stroke · Thrombosis · Valvular tearing or trauma · Vessel dissection, perforation, rupture, or spasm
Please consult package insert for more detailed safety information and instructions for use.
110 cm Shaft Length
Diameter (mm) Length (cm) Nominal (ATM) RBP (ATM) Sheath Size (F) Order Codes
18 3.5 3 6 11 TF0183511
20 3.5 3 6 11 TF0203511
22 3.5 3 6 12 TF0223512
24 3.5 3 6 14 TF0243514
26 3.5 3 6 16 TF0263516
BAV at Your
Patient’s Pace
with the First Flow-Through
Valvuloplasty Catheter